

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Winter T.

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 394, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "64,834,343" and substitute "63,471,333" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column strike "63,934,343" and substitute "62,571,333".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 395, line 2, strike "\$49,667,313" and substitute "\$48,304,303".

PURPOSE: Reduces the appropriation to the Department of **Natural Resources** for state park operations by \$1,363,010 cash funds from the Parks and Outdoor Recreation Cash Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Natural Resources	\$0	(\$1,363,010)	\$0	\$0	(\$1,363,010)	0.0

** ** ** ** **